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" 3   " MIJ,T 

FCONOMTç BAnyoRfflTvn HTOHT TOHTS 

A
JL_ T5.F nojprrnv __A »m TTS PEOPLF, 

1 )    BCOTfOMTC JTOVW PHY : 

p)    ARKA:     47C\000 sonare miles. 

b)    GEOGRAPHY ANT) CLTMATEt     Mali  i a hounded by A.l/rerie to the north, 
Mauritania *nd Senepnl   to the west,  Ouinen  nrid Tvorv Coast 
to  the south and T'nner Volt» and Ni per to the enst.    The 
climate is hot and  dry with average temneratures rnnrin^ 
from  ?/1°-i?°C. 

o)    POPULATION:     /I.o mil1ion;mid   inf,Q with annual   Growth of 1.^. 

d) LANOTTAO^S;     ^rennh   is  the official  lan*uaro. 

e) MATN CENTRES:    The main townB are: 
Bamako  CCanital)   iy\000        Oao   1?,000 
Kayes  1?,000 Timbuctu  10,000 
SePou   i?,000 
Sikasso  17,000 
Monti   1S.000 

f) TRANSPORT EAOTLTTTESt - The one railway (/I00 mile«) link* 
Koulikoro and Bamako. 

- Roads are 7,507 miles. 
- Main eirnort at Bamako. 
- Mali  is landlocked  and  depends on the  seanorts of T>k»r 

in Sene<*al ^and Abidian in the Tvory Coast. 

?)    POLITICAL STATUS ANB GOVERNMENT STR'TCTTIRF 
IN THE ECONOMIC" FIÉLTÍf * 

September 1°>60: the proclamation of the Republic of Itali. 
Mali  is renresented in the EEC,  UNO and ITNESCO. 
The ministries in the economic field aret 
Ministry of Finance and Trade 
Ministry of Industry and Planning 
Ministry of Production. 

Sourcest - A.I.D.Eoononic Unta Book - Afrin« 1970 

- The EUROPA Year Book  IQ69 

- Africa 1969/70 The editorial  staff of ",T«uns 
A fri mis" 

- I.B.R.D.  The Economy of Mali   1?*6. 
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B.     BASIC ECONOMIC DATA 

1 )    JSÇ0W)MIÇ INDICA TORS. 

»)    NATIONAL CURRENCY:     The national   «  — •     ^ The r.Q+0    i-        ! natlonal currency ia the Mali  franc. 
The rate of exchange is  100O Mali   frsncs - US«   1.81 

b)   HROSS rmmc^miCTt 75., Mllion ¥„lt frpncs 
Per Cppitn:   US«  66 in  196/1 
Primary Spntor: 57-* 
Secondary Sector: 'U 
Trpriflnort,Tr*de, Servi ces: 36^ 

Rate of growth, 19SQ-1P6/I • 
9.J* 

ó)    *m CâPTTA TNCOMK:     "ln iq6/,„ IiW  6/J 

i)    BALANCE OP PAYMENTS: 1Q6A_TT^ Million 

Total Exports 35 g 
Total Importa _ (,->[? 
Trade Balance _ JJ^'T 

Wet invisibles -jiî 
Balance of Current Account - 30^ 

*)   My«». RiaOügíTO» - Cropland is very limited 
- Livestock is the main resource of Mali, and thi« orovid« 

an   important potential for the economy. I"Widt" 

" Svi?" imp0rtant t0 the P*°Pl« living along the Ni*er 

" ÎSî U^T*"^ mÍned at T*>ud«i, «nail amount of «old 
also extracted. Deposits of bauxite, uranium, iroiore 
copper, mancese and phosphate exist but Z'¿\•£ad. 

3)   UHUK* About 90^5 of the population ar. engag* in agricultura/ 
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*)    °JI°î?„qP^DPt  (Pillion Mali Francs) 

Traditional  sector 
Public enterprises 
Private enterprises - foreipn 
Private enternrises - African 
Households 
Administrations 

TOTAL 

5 )  HII!LI!5!?^rai^: 
n«aain industri«« are» 

aurina. iiîir«A.": SwTSi^ï -**>"• 
works. W0rlC8      Pottery - Cement 

••a 
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C.    •fflSmOFWïWP PLAN 

1)    IWWnWSHTSt Kxnenditure under first five year ßevelonment Plan (in 
billion Mali Francs): 

Stute enterprises: 

h «Ti culture 
Industries 
Electricity 
Commerce 
Transport 
Telecommunications 
Housinp 
Services 

Total 

Other: 

Other agriculture 
Roads 
River works 
Other infrastructure 
Minine survey 
Public administration 
SOCìPI services 
Education 
Health 

Orand Tot»l 

1961 196? 

1.5 
0.? 
0.1 

2.6 
0.4 
0.3 

5.1 

0.« 
0.9 
0.1 
0.3 
0.4 
0.6 

0.1 
0.2 

«•5 

1.4 
O.A 

0.1 
0.4 

0.? 

2.5 

1.6 
1.4 

0.3 
1.2 
O.fi 

0.3 
0.1 

«.2 

Bat imp tew R evi, sed 

2.0 
2.4 
0.5 
0.4 
0.5 
0.2 
0.5 
0.5 

7.0 

O.« 
1.0 
0.3 
0.1 
1.0 

0.2 
0.3 

3.7 

2.3 1.5 
1.7 3.3 
0.7 0.7 
o.s O.S 
1.5 1.6 
1.2 0.3 

o.fì O.A 
0.2 - 

15.9 12.4 

Oro se domestic product at market prices-  by 
industry of ori/rin (billion Hall Branca): 

A «Ticulture,   foeatry and 
fi shin* 

Manufacturing 

Construction 

Electricity production 

Commerce 

Transportation 

Administration 

Other services 

Oross Domestic Product 

1Q62 

#.« 

4.6 
5.3 
OU 

12.4 

4.7 

6.7 

1.2 

72.9 

ÍS& 

39.7 A0.6 54 
4.7 4.7 6 

3.4 3.5 5 
0.5 0.5 1 

11.9 11.1 15 
1.6 4.0 5 
7.6 «.5 it 
1.3 1.3 

75.3 

2 

74.8 100 
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O.S 

1.9 

o.« ''entern  ^erm^nv 

other 

Tot"! 
of which TopTifi 

Orpnts 

Tlomesti c resources 
Current hudlet 

Reserven, n0irftrr1n,eri^ 
ponds Roí;ti er 

^.R.f.  credits 

NptionnT  lor>n 

Strte  enternrises 

Oounternprt n.q.^.p, 

Other 

Tot ni 

OR'ND Tfyp«Ti 

O./i 

".i 

1.0 

0.1 

?.* 

O.1? 

0.7 

*.3 

$.6 

«n+.ii"l 

0.7 

0.9 

O./i 

1.* 

/'.O 
i".'«* 

1./» 

0.6 

1.7 

O.? 

0.1 

0.?        O.? 

1.? 

0." 

'0.?) 

's.o) 

< - ) 

5.V 

0.5 

0.* 

?.9 

10.5 

.Pr.e1.ini.nf 17' *ntim*t«B 
1°^/ ÁiS    ' mV^'/£;.<;' "* 

n.o) 
ro.s) 

fo.fi) 

(/1.6) 

( - ) 

0.a 

*.1 

10,? 

(?.o) 

(1.1) 

(o.O 

Ko) 
'- ) 

H»e 

0.5 

1.4 

«.0 
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T>.     TOPFT (TN TR» TW T)*?* 

1)    TORETCN TR*T)K *kUmr (in billion Ma1 i  Francs) 

0.9 
4.¿ 

0.1 

1°!?? 
Rscports 

France 2J-S 
Rest of franc zone ¿.6 
Rest of common market - 
Ghanr/Guinea ?.5 
Rest of sterling area - 
Dollar area - 
Rest nf OECT) area - 
Clearin" account 

count ri es - 
Rest of world 0.1 

"WJT, 9.A 

2.0 

10.0 A.« 

I5Ü 

1.0 
4.1 
0.? 
1.1 
0.1 

1.6 

M 

J2M 

o.? 
4.4 

1.0 
0.1 
0.2 

Tnmorts 

TV^nne 7.1 5.« 4.1 ?.fl 2.Q 
Rent of franc  rone 1.* ?.6 1.1 M 3.« 
Rent or ccnmon m." r^et - 1.1 o.o O.A 0.6 
Hnon^ /ein ne?» 0.5 H 1.1 1.-1 - 
Rent of st prune ••»ren - 0.? 0.4 0.6 0.4 
Ttol l''''" rrw - 0.3 o.s o./< 0.1 
Reft of fTFTCTi r-reii - 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 
^learin" amount 
oonntri «s - 1.« 1.« 1.2 1.6 

Rent nf world 0.7 n.1 0.? 0.1 0.2 

TOTAL 12.1 13.^ 12.6 12.Q 11.9 

R*»l»»nee 

France -4.5 
Pent of franc *one +O.Á 
Rest o*" cormton market - 
Ch>»r•>, Alvina» +2,0 
Rent o^ steri i n«* area — 
Ty»n»r r>TPf — 
Rest of Ovr.T\ nre« - 
Cleerin0, »nrount 

nmmtrie* - 
Rent, of world -0.6 

-?.l -3.4 

-3.4 -1.8 -2.7 
+1.1 +0.« •0.6 
-0.9 -0.6 -0.6 
+0.1 -0.1 +1.0 
-0.3 -0.5 -0.3 
-0.5 -0.4 -0.1 
-0.1 -0.1 -0.1 

+0.2 -1.5 -1.4 
-0.2 -0.1 -0.2 

-l.fl -4.5 -3.A 
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•>)   V*t,TO ni? Tí'PnPT«'? M'TTî PROTêTS    (in million HPH *Y*nofO 

•)OC ° 1"*1 lofi? mix 106A 

Wr>nrtffl'H*iV nnrf  tih-rcn     ?, poft ?,/IO« ?,1*6 1,7*1, 1,5*0 

Oftt+On    *>rtrl    +pv~t;il(itl 1 
t ¿SA ?,7?P 1,«01 1,70* i^sfi 

OtVtPT»   CiriHinf!''    TinH'' 

î?»V.t  mn + n-ri r>1 r.   -nr*   ir it. pr- 

1S"7 

71V 

1,570 

1,111 

itsns 

1,951 

1, V>7 

1,^7/t 

)   1,Q,n 

) 

fjV'H'inOT't    P^vi rr*prit. - 1,700 800 77ñ i,n/iQ 

fUiVior  en nitrii    crr\n(\i 5. 1/IS 1,°?1 1,^67 1,6*6 ?,0/|7 

l'Hill    nrirl   Inbr-i »»rrit,ft 70S A\Q 57 ^ S17 567 

T0+ol o ¿fto 11tRR^ o,5As Of^51 fl,ñ«o 

fHliPf not  rprorrtpH *, /m 1,500 %ooo ^,7^0 i,noo 

ipOP»T.   T¥irwpe¡ 1?, ni n,v% 19,5*5 19,701 11,fl^Q 

•>*• :=== •oriisar •VSS8> «"-. xmmmttm 

})   VAT.Trs: ni? urmwi'?,. MA TV PPHTWICTR (i n «nin i on Voli   ÏS,*»r»r»H) 

1^1 10*0 10M 10« A 

Orruirirlni'+r f 9,*00) 1,«V> 1 ,%Añ 1,015 

Col* 1S - - - 

Otti* Í 9,«on) (?,%c>o) 0,7S0 9,500 

«fc^er* rnrl  m*ts f*0o) (mo) 1,000   ) 

Other live «ninplfl ao 1«0 1,000    ) 1,15^ 

Wflh 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,000 

*M cf> *V> dftc 15« 317 

»*m«t 400 900 12 16 
Cotton seM - - 66 «3 
Cotton fior* 650 640 761 1,115 

ntrifti» exwcrfcs e»?5 550 1,590 
.—_...- ——— 

—•—-— 

•Pot»! 0.670 «,7«0 
sann **&5 •ifn 

©f tWeht Swoorded    % ?oo 
Jtatinwt«! 6,470 

%9«0 

5,500 
3,095 
5,?50 

â,iJ>6 






